PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment in section 34 in subsection 1 in the first paragraph in the 9th line (page 1, line 22 in amendment) by striking out the following: "January 1, 2008" and inserting the following: 'July 1, 2008'

Amend the amendment in section 34 in subsection 1 in paragraph D in the 4th line (page 2, line 6 in amendment) by striking out the following: "January 1, 2008" and inserting the following: 'July 1, 2008'

Amend the amendment in section 35 in §1606 in subsection 2 in the 4th line (page 2, line 25 in amendment) by striking out the following: "January 1, 2008" and inserting the following: 'July 1, 2008'

SUMMARY

This amendment changes the timing for meeting the qualifications under the definition of municipal cost component and the qualification for payments and the time by which the Treasurer of State must deposit the tax increment financing payments made by a tax increment financing district in the unorganized territory from January 1, 2008 to July 1, 2008.